

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in
Writ Petition(Civil) No.469/2000

DHIRAJLAL JARADI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For stay)
(With Office Report)

WITH W.P.(C) 672/2000

Madhusudan J. Doshi & Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.
(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

Date : 02/01/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.C. Tolat, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.
State

RR Nos.3 & 4 Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

W.P.(C) 469/2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.
Rejoinder within two weeks thereafter. List after four
weeks.

W.P.(C) 672/2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue rule nisi returnable after four weeks.
Both the matters to come up together.

.SP1

Kalyani. (S.L. GOYAL)@@
AA
COURT MASTER @@
A AAA