

:

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.93 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 660 OF 1998

PROPERTY OWNERS ASOCN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2007 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For State Mr.S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

For Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe ,Adv

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala ,Adv

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)

NOTE: Matter is listed for 27.2.2007, Ct.1, Item 2