

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 93 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 660 OF 1998

PROPERTY OWNERS ASOCN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 31/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Mulraj Shah, Adv.
Ms. Dhun Chhapgar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Babde, Adv.
For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil B. Diwan, Sr. Adv.
M/s. E.C. Agrawala, Mahesh Agarwal, Rishi
Agrawala, Gaurav Goel, Amit Sharma,
Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Pallav Sisodhia, Sanjay Hegde, SS Shinde,
Anu Bindra, Adv.
For Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

M/s. Harish, M. Merchant, MF Humayunisa, Adv.
For R. Nedumaran, Adv.

..2/-

-2-

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
For Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mrs. Jayshree Anand, AAG, Pb.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. S.R. Mahanty, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Mohit Shri, Adv.
 For Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post the I.A. along with the main matter. Office will take steps to constitute

a Bench of nine judges at the earliest.
(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER