

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 934 OF 1992

PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,urging addl. grounds and office report)

Date: 24/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff ,Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Rukhmini Bobde appearing on behalf of the
petitioner states that they may delete the unserved Respondent No.4 by
filing proper application.

They may do so, before 6th March, 2009.
List the matter on 6th March, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.