

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.7

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 934 OF 1992

PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for strike out of r.no.4 from the array of parties and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Chawdhry, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, the names of Respondent No. 4 is deleted from
the array of parties.

I.A. No. 7 - application for deletion of respondent
is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master