

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1012 OF 2002  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13467 of 1995

W.P(C) NO. 16 of 1996

SLP(C) NO. 2303 of 1995

W.P(C) NO. 342 of 1999

W.P(C) NO. 419 of 2001

SLP(C) NO. 4367 of 1992

W.P(C) NO. 469 of 2000

SLP(C) NO. 5204 of 1992

SLP(C) NO. 5777 of 1992

W.P(C) NO. 660 of 1998

W.P(C) NO. 672 of 2000

SLP(C) NO. 6744 of 1993

SLP(C) NO. 7950 of 1992

SLP(C) NO. 8797 of 1992

W.P(C) NO. 934 of 1992

SLP(C) NO. 6191-92 of 1992

C.A. NO. 2797-98 of 1992

Date: 05/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv.  
M/S Gagrath & Co., Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv  
Ms. J.S. Wad, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Sonie Nigam, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

-2-

Item No. 146

Ms. Chitra Markandaya ,Adv  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala ,Adv  
Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv  
Mr. Chirag M.Shroff ,Adv  
Mr. D. Vyas, Adv.  
Mrs. Suchitra A. Chitale, Adv.  
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In C.A. No. 1012 of 2002 service is complete. Office to process if any interim application is pending as per circular.

In SLP matters file not received.

In W.P(C) NO. 934 of 1992 respondent no. 4 deleted from the array of parties. Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3.

In W.P.(C) Nos. 16 of 1996, 660 of 1998, 342 of 1999, 469 and 672 of 2000 service is complete.

In W.P. © No. 419 of 2001, issue fresh notice for alternative arrangement on respondent nos. 2 and 9.

List the incomplete matters on 4th January, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

ns