

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 672 OF 2000  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

MADHUSUDAN J. DOSHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, discharge of Advocate-on-Record and  
office report )

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.  
Mr Brajesh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent no.10 to file affidavit  
of service of chamber summons after effecting service on  
respondent no.10 alongwith proof of service within four  
weeks.

Registry to clarify about service position of other  
respondents.

List again on 13.5.2010.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj