

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 672 OF 2000

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

MADHUSUDAN J. DOSHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,discharge of Advocate-on-Record and office report)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Dattatray Vyas, Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.
Mr Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit in proof of dasti service effected on respondents has not been filed.

The counsel for the petitioner seeks time to do so.

One weeks' time is granted on that count.

List again on 1.10.2010.

The counsel for the petitioner stated that he has filed an application for seeking discharge from the case.

Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj