

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 OF 2012 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.342 OF 1999

KAMLESH C. SHAH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
No.6 Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For R-2 & 3 Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the parties are duly represented. Let this interlocutory application (I.A. No.3/2013) be adjourned till 8th April, 2013, to enable the learned counsel for the Maharashtra Housing and Area Development Authority (MHADA), to take instructions on the reliefs prayed for in the said interlocutory application.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar