

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
6744/1993

(From the judgment and order dated  
OF THE HIGH COURT OF

MANJU KACHOLIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(for directions and with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.  
Mr. S. C. Birla, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Kureel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.  
Ms. Mansa Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.  
MS. Neha, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, Adv.

Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in I.A. No. 2 of 2016

(Application for direction), which is hereby dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master