

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.16/2016 in Civil Appeal No.1012/2002

PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION &amp; ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(For intervention and office report)

Date : 17/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Avirat Kumar, Adv.  
For M/s Gagrat & Co.Mr. Abhishek Vindo Deshmukh, Adv.  
For M/s. Parekh & Co.For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh N., Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR  
  
Ms. Sakshi Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR  
  
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR  
  
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for intervention.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR